FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 02 04-25-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Cifici com a segon

1020677	30 FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY FIRM LUTTON
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New 4.12.02	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Tadiran Telecom, Inc. Formerly ECI Telecom Business Net Formerly Tadiran Telecommunication Individual General Partnership	
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion ISRAEL
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Tadiran Telecom Busines	ss Systems, LTD
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
F	
Composed of	
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 18 Hasivim Street Address (line 3) Petah Tikva	ISRAEL 49104
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 18 Hasivim Street	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 18 Hasivim Street Address (line 3) Petah Tikva City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 18 Hasivim Street Address (line 3) Petah Tikva City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK	ce				
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	David R. Ellis						
Address (line 1)	3233 East Bay D	rive					
Address (line 2)	Suite 101						
Address (line 3)	Larqo						
Address (line 4)	Florida 33771						
Correspond	ient Name and Addı	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number	27-531-1111			
Name	Da v id R. Ellis						
Address (line 1)	3233 East Bay D	rive					
Address (line 2)	Suite 101						
Address (line 3)	Largo						
Address (line 4)	Florida 33771						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2							
Trademark	Application Number	r(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attac	ched		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	demark Application Nu			stration Number(s)	20		
75/2699	38 76/223285	76/230270	2,223,185	2,287,058 2,386,1	39		
76/2232	83 76/223286	76/230271	2,232,805	2,309,599 2,388,5	78		

Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 515.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	•
(Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No

76/236941

Statement and Signature

76/223284

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

David R. Ellis

Name of Person Signing

76/225194

Oardu Folis Signature

2,245,359

4/4/02

Date Signed

2,484,787

2,364,863

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/29 QMB 0861-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Peterst and Tradement Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		116	ADEMAK	<u> </u>					
Conveying P Enter Additional Co	arty onveying Party			Mark if add	fitional names o	f conveyir	ng parties att	Mont	neution Date
Name Tr	adiran Te	lecom. Tr	ıc.] [11/	6/01
ormerly E	I Teleco	n Busines	s Network	s. Inc			·	7	
			cations,						
O,o, (2.5							-		
Individual	Ger	eral Partners	hip 🔲 Lim	ited Partn	ership X	Corpor	ration	Ass	ociation
Other									
	p State of Inc	orporation/Or	<u> </u>	ISRAEL					
Receiving P	'arty Receiving Party		Mar	k if addition	ei names of rece	iving part	ies attached		
Name	Tadiran	Telecom E	Business S	Systems	LTD				
BA/AKA/TA									
Composed of									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)			<u>t</u>					4910	11
Address (line 3)	Petah T	ikva		ISRA	EL State/Country			4910	Zip Code
Individ	uai 🔲	cky General Partn	nership 🔲	Limited P	artnership		if document assignment	t and the re	ceiving party is
X Corpora	tion	Association					appointme representa	nt of a don tive should	nited States, an nestic be attached a separate
Other [`		document	from the A	ssignment.)
X Citizens	ship/State of I	ncorporation/	Organization	ISRAI	EL.				
Trademark	Application	on Number	r(s) or Register or the Registr	stration	Number(S	FER BOTH	Mark if	additional (or the same	numbers attached property).
	ademark Ap			1		Regist	tration Nu		
76/35589	3				2,258,622	길 L 	<u> </u>	L	
						_		\	
] כ				\ :	
				$\exists \mid \mid$					
L									

75/269938

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The individual below is hereby designated the representative of the Registrant/Applicant upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks listed in Exhibit A:

David R. Ellis, Esq. 3233 East Bay Drive Suite 101 Largo, Florida 33771

Tadiran Telecom Business Systems Ltd.

By A. Sayooa G1 Zadine

Title C.FO CTO

Date 12.3.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002491 FRAME: 0004

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of November 6, 2001 between TADIRAN TELECOM, INC., formerly known as ECI TELECOM BUSINESS NETWORKS, INC., formerly known as TADIRAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Florida corporation (Assignor) and TADIRAN TELECOM BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LTD, an Israel corporation (Assignee);

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks and Service Marks set forth on Exhibit A hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign said Trademarks and Service Marks and goodwill associated therewith to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignments;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its full right and title in the said Trademarks and Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business concerning the goods and services associated with the said Trademarks and Service Marks.

ECI TELECOM BUSINESS NETWORKS, INC.

By fall of Johnson, Secretary

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Reg. Date
FONETASY	2,223,185	2/9/99
PC-DKT	2,232,805	3/16/99
TADIRAN	2,245,359	5/18/99
CORALINK	2,287,058	10/19/99
CORAL SL	2,309,599	1/18/00
CORALCENTER	2,364,863	7/4/00
CORAL FLEXCT	2,386,139	9/12/00
SURECALL	2,388,578	9/19/00
FLEXCT	2,484,787	9/4/01
SURERESPONSE	2,258,622	1/8/02
<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Application Date
CORAL QNET	75/269938	4/7/97
CORAL FLEXICOM	76/223283	3/12/01
CORAL FLEXSET	76/223284	3/12/01
CORAL CALLMASTER	76/223285	3/12/01
CORAL MESSAGE CENTER	76/223286	3/12/01
THE FLEXIBLE WAY TO COMMUNICATE	76/225194	3/16/01
CORAL FLEXIGATE	76/230270	3/26/01
CORAL FLEXCT CONTACT LAUNCHER	76/230271	3/26/01
CORAL FLEXCT PATHFINDE	R 76/236941	4/9/01
CORAL FLEXAIR	76/355893	1/8/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002491 FRAME: 0006

DAVID R. ELLIS ATTORNEY AT LAW

BAY PROFESSIONAL CENTER 3233 EAST BAY DRIVE SUITE 101 LARGO, FLORIDA 33771 TEL. (727) 531-1111 FAX (727) 531-5088

ellislaw@alum.mit.edu

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

COMPUTER & CYBERLAW
CORPORATION AND
BUSINESS LAW
COPYRIGHTS & TRADEMARKS
LICENSING & FRANCHISING
ENTERTAINMENT LAW
CONTRACT LAW

April 4, 2002

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Assignment

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for recordation is a copy of a Trademark Assignment of twenty (20) marks from Tadiran Telecom, Inc. to Tadiran Telecom Business Systems, Ltd. Also enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages plus continuation form) and our check to cover the applicable filing fee.

Please record the document and send all correspondence to this office.

Very truly yours,

David R. Ellis

DRE: dun

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Robert W. Johnson Tadiran Telecom, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002491 FRAME: 0007